

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6828/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2003 in WP No. 2784/1990 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

REGIONAL DIRECTOR, O.N.G.C. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.S. IYER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,permission to place addl. documents on record and for seeking
permission to raise additional grounds)

Date: 01/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.B.Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The application for substituted service is allowed. The petitioners will issue publications in two local Newspapers having circulation in the locality in Mumbai and Bangalore within a period of six weeks from date.

(Usha Bhardwaj)

(Shelly S.Gupta)

P.S. To Registrar

COURT MASTER